
ATTACHMENT- I
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

AUTHORITY GPRA )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
As er Rule 47 of PP Rul 2004

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERTOD 01 Year

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENTPLAN? Yes/No

} ADVERTISEMENT:

(i)
(ii) (lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number) T5493246E dated

PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)

20.10.2022

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes

" ,, -'l

.\\o /

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATTON/DEPTT. Sui Northern Gas pipelines Ltd.

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW. Public Sector Orqanization
> TITLE OF CONTRACT Transportation Contract

> TENDER NUMBER TPT/TTC-M&E.OO4/23

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Transportation of Comnanv's material.

Machinerv and Equipment on "as and when required,' basis.

> TENDERVALUE N.A.

(iii) News Papers Yes
(The Nation and Daily Jang dated 22.10.2022)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & T|ME) 19.12.2022 15OO HRS

..{ ( -^r ,-Y D) , (l



2

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attached List of Buyers)

11

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) S|NGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) TWO STAGE BTDDTNG PROCEDURE.

c) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,) N,A

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Manaqinq Director

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 04

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES / NO

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes / No

{



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
As er Rule 47 of PP Rul 2001

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website ln Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

PRESENT AT THE TIME OF> NUMBER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BIDDERS
04

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. PKG International
Shinpine & Lopistics.

PKG House, 28-C. OPF Housing Society, Khayaban-e-Jinnah Road, LAH0RE.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BID). Sinole technicallv responsive bidder

basis

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) tender preoaration

ATTACHMENT _ II

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) To transport the

Companv's Material



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ
OUT AT THE TIME OF OPEN|NG OF BtD. yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 20,02.2023
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE N-A

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

Yes / No

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give detaits)

Yes i No

> SPECIAL COND|T|ONS, tF Any
(Give Brief Description)

NA

-:2:-

Yes / No

IF.No.2/ 1i2008PPRA-RA.III



!

SUI NORTHERNG IPELINES LIMITEI)
21-Kashmir Road]

Ref: COORD-95 (TPT)
. O. Borr No.5 6, Lahore @AKISTAN)

The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation),
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Cabinet Secretariat,
Cabinet Division, Government of Pakistan,
Federal Bank for Cooperative Building, Sector G-5/2,
ISLAMABAD F AX # 051-9224823

PTIB

Confirmatorv coov bv post.
Managing Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Islamabad
NOO

Dated: 20.02.2023

LIC PROCIJREMENT RULES. 200,1
EVALUATI ON RESULT

Dear Sir,

In compliance to Rule 35 of Public hocurement Rules,2004, we give hereunder evaluation result olbids received
against Tender Enquiries issued from SNGpL-HO Lahore.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Northem Gas pipelines Limited.2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelop System.3. Title ofProcurement: Transportation Cotrtact
4. Tender Enquiry No: TpTmC-M&ElO04/23
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): T5493246E
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: lg.t2.212T at 1430.
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 19.12.2022 at 1500.
8. No. ofBids Received: 04 (Foru)
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per tender documents.
10. Details ofBi Evaluation As under

Accordingly, following Contract is being placed on single responsiye bidder

Thanking you and with best regards

Regdrds,

Yours faithfully,
ST]I NORT}IERN GAS PIPELINES LTD

(- 
-r 

( '
(Muhammad Ashraf Nadeem)

Coordinator (PB&MC)
for MANAGING DIRECTOR

A

M/s. PKG
Intemational,
Lahore

Responsive for
all categories

cate ones

Responsive
for all Single responsive bidder for Sr. No. I & 2 ofAppendices "A to

r,

IWs. A K Niazi,
Lahore tve

Non-
Re

N4/s.Adil
S

M/S. Daco
international NSlVE

Non-
Res

TPTTTIC-M&E/005/23 Ivts. PKG Intemational S &Lo stics Lahore

cc: GM (IT,MIS):- You are requested to display the same on Co,s Website

,trNaiii6iif ,Diitatirr:
ia,ii:..,,Ta{:}iiiiigtl,ir:r::rr:

:ir(tf ifplic&bL)il

:1::,i:litr'iirenii tlilll:l
r',1 i::rll l'.:i:{ifrr::t::::, l lt:

:r:dDDliitiiblC):,

Non-
Responsive



Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited
Tender # TPT/TTC-M&E/004/23 Open on : 19.12.2022

Sr# Name of Participent City Instrument ro Tender
Document Fee

I
NtS.Daco Intflnadonal Transport ( Pr1)

Ltd
Room No. 5, 2nd Floor, Abrar Business

Ce[ter, Wahadat Road Lahore
Lahore 25069578 1,000

2 N,I/S.Adil E erprises

3rd Floor, Plot No. 29-C, 3rd
Commercial Sunset street, D.H.A Phase 4,

Karachi
Kamchi 686291 1.000

M/S-PKG International Shipping &
Logistics Ltd

PKG House, 28-C, OPF Housing Society,
Khayaban e Jinnah Roa4 Lahore

Lahore 26114151 1,000

4 I!rS. New Babar Cargo Move6
Plot No 583, St # 3, Gate no,1, New

Quaid e Azam Truck Stan( Hawksbay

road Karachi
Karachi 10121552 1,000

5 \,l/S. Pakistan Tankers Company (P.T.C) C-64, Block-2, Clifton Karachi Karachi 25413651

6 NrS. Meho Goods Transport Co
Head Office 6-8, 2nd Floor, Sattar Chamb€rs.

West Wharf Road, Karachi
Karachi 108376276 r,000

'7 M/S.A.K Niazi Goods Transport Compary 109-Niazi Building, Multan Roa4 Lahore Lalore 13872134 1,000

8 WS .Al-Hyder Transport Agency
Plot No. 50, New Truck Stan4 Sabzazar

Scherne, Lahore
Lahorc ,t089921 1,000

N,{/S. Nimra & Co
Mohsin Market, Main G.t Road Taxilla
Caftt

Taxilla t57166 1,000

N,I,/S. Ace Cargo intemational
2nC Floor, Shemaz House, 8-West Wharf
Road, Karachi

Karachi r6387003 1,000

11 N4/S Sajid Goods Trarsport company

PIot No. KB-28, Quaid -e-Azain Truck
Stand, Opp Gate No. 1 .2, Hawksbay Roa4
Karachi

Karachi 1,000

Address

1,000

10

| 
*,,*o

t,



1. PRE OUALIF'ICATION

gids evaluation will be done as per criteria mentioneci in Asrnexurc "tr''

requirement.

1.4 Business - Ownership documents: -

a) Nature of bu-siness i.e' sole proprietorship' parhroship or private limited frm'

b) Copy of Article cf Assocjatio;r duly attesteC by Notary Public' if the bidder is a

Private Limited Corlpany'

c) A copy of partrership deed, duiy attested t'y Notary Public if a partnership firm'

d) A copy of registration of the 6rm' Cuiy attested by Notary Public if a sole proprietor

strlp.

tr.5 Name of Bankers and Certiticate of financial standing, in original and sealed cover from
the banks.

1.6 Complete address of Head OfEce and Branch office(s) with teiephone and fax Numbers,
E-Nfail etc.

1.7 Names and sample sigpatures of contact persons with their identity card numbers who will
deal with SNGPL for tie purpose along with photocopies of their identity cards, duly
attested by Notary Public.

1.8 Income tax registration number/Certificate and a photocopy of latest assessment.

1.9 Professional tax and sales tax rcgistration mrmirers along with evidence of the same.

1 .10 Provincial Sales Tax registration cerlificate with Funjab, Kiryber Rrkhtoonkhwa and

Sindh revenue Authorities.

1.11 The bidders are required to sign and stamp the Profonnas/certificates/Annexures, duly
attached witl the tender as Amexure-I, il, m, W, V and VI.

The bidders are required to submit the foloying *'ith their bids: -

1.-1 List of trailers / oanes aiong with regisu'atlon U.oo\s/lyership documents owned by them

in their name. rn" ,o"q"..-nlt iiaao(-rr o" ,"q"ired to own a fleet of at reast 25 tailers 2ai

2 cranes. Failwe to dffi;li-;'T'sil ao111e^n5- or providing incomplete or

ilrsufficientroformationtrayiendeltheoffcrtron.iesponslvo

l.2Anychangeinthefleetownedbythrcsuccessirlbidde{s)driringexecutionofthe-cotrtract
-G te tiought to the notice of the Company'

1.3 Names and addresses of repuled national and multilational companies or other government

orgeniz4siqns bv grvrng ffiT'"4;*;;{1".:!'1.*-*ciing nature and quantum of

simirar works crried out for them. ixcel *uy ,*rlfy. ti" .t"dibility of ir:formation from

rhe reputed companiss f";;;;;"i""pJiii9*' iiaplv submitting a list of customers

tc whom such services n"* l.]* pr*ided, wili oot meei the intent and purpose of this

2



< BID EVAIUATION CRITERELA

5.1 The bid found to be the lowest evaluated bid shali be accepted. However, for the purpose of
determining the iowest evaluated bid, factors other than the quoted rates, such as, number of
trailerVcranes and trucks owned by the bidder fnancial soundness, experience, reliability,
efEciency, past experience with SNGPL and credibility of ttre transporter shall also be taken
into consideration. SNGPL's judgment with regard to the capability and resources of a bidder
will be fin:1.

5.2 SNGPL shall deterrnine to irc satisfaction if the Transporter having submitted the lowest
responsive bid is quaiified and has the capability and resources to satisfactorily perform the

contract, if awarded to them. SNGPL's assessment of capabfities/resources of the bidder shall
be fi:ral and rurchangeable.

5.3 Quotations tom bidders, who are determined to have previously in SNGPL's reasonable
judpent committed default in respect of any of its obligation against any of our previous

cofiract, may not be considered for evaluation.

5.4 Any affirmative determiution will be a pre-requisite for award of the contract to the bidder. A
negative determination will result in rejection of the bidder's bid, in which event, SNGPL wil
proceed to the next iowest evaluated bid to make a similar determination of the bidder's
capabilities to perform satisfactorily.

5.5 SNGPL may reject ail bids or proposais at any timc prior to the acceptatrce ofa bid or proposal

for any reason whatsoever. sNGPL shall upon request commuoicate to atry bidder who

a bid or the for ection of all or but

requircd to iustit those sounds. SNGPL is not bound ro accept any of the bids submitted, will
not be responsible for any loss, .direct or. consequentiai, in case a cotrtract or contracts are

awarded in response to offer(s) agahst this invitation to bid or in case this tender is cancelled

or otherwise, Ciosed for any reason whatsoever and for which SNGPL will trot be considered

accountable or responsib[e.

5.5 The bids against this tender enquiry are invited on two envelopes system basis. The bids shall

comprise a single package containing two sepaxate envelopes. Each envelope shail contain

separately the *TECHMCAL PROPOSAL" and the "FINANCIAL PR.OPOSAL"'
The Technical and Financiat Proposals must include anaongst others, the following

documents:-
Technical Froposai:

o Documents required vide clause # 1.1 to 1.11.

. Confirmation letter regarding submission of Bid Security lvith Financial

Proposal.

Financiai Frooosal:

The envelope shall respectir,ely be marked
"FTNANCLAL PRGPOSAL" in bold and legi

e Bid Securiry in oaginal as stipulated vide clause # 3 must be conspicuousiy placed in

separate envelope with Financial Proposal cfthe bids-

as ..TECI{F[[C.Atr, FR'OFOSAN," ANd

ble letters to avoid conirsion, and sealed

)
properly.



5.s laitiatly, only the envelope merked as "I'ECflNICAtr, PROFOSAtr " shall be opened.

The envelope marked as *TINAI{CLAL PROPOSAL" shall be retained in the custody of

SNGPL vrithout being oPeneri.

sNGPL shall evalud€ the "x E(EIlttcaI, PROPOSAIS', in accordance with the terms and

conditions of the teniier o-aquiry without reference to the price and will reject aoy proposal

which do not conform to the specified lequiremeots'

5.11 Dwing the technicai evaluation no amendments h $e techdcal proposal shall be permitted'

Thereiore, bidders are requted to submit their offers complete in all respects addressed to

Coordinator (?B&MC).

5.12 Aier evaluation of the 
''"IrECffi[tcAL PROPOSAL" the comPany shall within the*- 

,r:rtay p""od publiciy open the financial.proposals of the technically accepted bids only at

a time, date and veflue announced and coomtmicated in advance to all technically

responsive bidders.

The <EINANCIAL PROPOSALS' of the bids fourd technicatly non-responsive shall be

returned m-opened to the respective bidders'

Provincial Sales Tax nrust be indicated in'your offer separately'

Bids agaimt each Appendix and category shall b^e. evaluated item-wise separately &

i"a.*fr"*f, p*to-i io -&e terns and iooditioos of rhe tender documents' Caeegory wise

dll; iln";-arverded,iexecuted with the iowest evaluated bidder of that respective

category.

Every bidder is required to attech the receip of cost oftender documents with offer'

3"_1"'

5.14

5.15


